
Terrain: 4 Hilly, some steep grades Terrain: 4 Hilly, some steep grades

Mileage: 67 Mileage: 67

At GoOn For At GoOn For
0.0 L San Miguel Rd 0.3 0.0 L San Miguel Rd 0.3
0.3 R Santiago Dr 0.1 0.3 R Santiago Dr 0.1
0.4 L Barnes Rd 1.6 0.4 L Barnes Rd 1.6
2.1 R River Rd 0.2 2.1 R River Rd 0.2
2.3 > Mark West Springs Rd 0.5 2.3 > Mark West Springs Rd 0.5
2.8 L Old Redwood Hwy 1.2 2.8 L Old Redwood Hwy 1.2
3.9 R Faught Rd 2.7 3.9 R Faught Rd 2.7
6.6 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0 6.6 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0
14.6 L Hwy-128 W 3.3 14.6 L Hwy-128 W 3.3
18.0 R Pine Flat Rd 11.8 18.0 R Pine Flat Rd 11.8
29.8 > top of Pine Flat 3157' 0.0 29.8 > top of Pine Flat 3157' 0.0
29.8  At top, Return 11.8 29.8  At top, Return 11.8
41.6 L Hwy-128 E 3.3 41.6 L Hwy-128 E 3.3
44.9 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0 44.9 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0
52.9 L Faught Rd 2.7 52.9 L Faught Rd 2.7
55.6 L Old Redwood Hwy 1.1 55.6 L Old Redwood Hwy 1.1
56.7 R Mark West Springs Rd 0.7 56.7 R Mark West Springs Rd 0.7
57.4 > River Rd 0.2 57.4 > River Rd 0.2
57.6 L Barnes Rd 1.6 57.6 L Barnes Rd 1.6
59.3 R Santiago Dr 0.1 59.3 R Santiago Dr 0.1
59.4 L San Miguel Rd 0.3 59.4 L San Miguel Rd 0.3
59.7 E San Miguel School 59.7 E San Miguel School
  
Led by Jorge Vega—237-1908 Led by Jorge Vega—237-1908

Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/5157340 Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/5157340

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet
Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
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